Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		105/19/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eScreen, Inc.
Street Address:	7500 West 110th, Suite 500
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210-2328
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Registration Number: 2754667 ECUP Registration Number: 2983850 MCUP Registration Number: 2921546 MCHECK Registration Number: 2815029 ESCREEN123 Registration Number: 2815030 MYESCREEN Registration Number: 2448491 EREADER Registration Number: 2922994 ESCREEN Registration Number: 3189962 FLEXSCREEN Registration Number: 3163792 EOHNLINK Serial Number: 78569087 EPASSPORT Serial Number: 78813679 DOT DASHBOARD Serial Number: 78824314 EZINVOICE Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2921546 MCHECK Registration Number: 2815029 ESCREEN123 Registration Number: 2815030 MYESCREEN Registration Number: 2448491 EREADER Registration Number: 2922994 ESCREEN Registration Number: 3189962 FLEXSCREEN Registration Number: 3163792 EOHNLINK Serial Number: 78869087 EPASSPORT Serial Number: 78813679 DOT DASHBOARD Serial Number: 78824314 EZINVOICE Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Registration Number:	2754667	ECUP
Registration Number: 2815029 ESCREEN123 Registration Number: 2815030 MYESCREEN Registration Number: 2448491 EREADER Registration Number: 2922994 ESCREEN Registration Number: 3189962 FLEXSCREEN Registration Number: 3163792 EOHNLINK Serial Number: 78569087 EPASSPORT Serial Number: 78813679 DOT DASHBOARD Serial Number: 78824314 EZINVOICE Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Registration Number:	2983850	MCUP
Registration Number: 2815030 MYESCREEN Registration Number: 2448491 EREADER Registration Number: 2922994 ESCREEN Registration Number: 3189962 FLEXSCREEN Registration Number: 3163792 EOHNLINK Serial Number: 78569087 EPASSPORT Serial Number: 78813679 DOT DASHBOARD Serial Number: 78824314 EZINVOICE Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Registration Number:	2921546	MCHECK
Registration Number: 2448491 EREADER Registration Number: 2922994 ESCREEN Registration Number: 3189962 FLEXSCREEN Registration Number: 3163792 EOHNLINK Serial Number: 78569087 EPASSPORT Serial Number: 78813679 DOT DASHBOARD Serial Number: 78824314 EZINVOICE Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Registration Number:	2815029	ESCREEN123
Registration Number: 2922994 ESCREEN Registration Number: 3189962 FLEXSCREEN Registration Number: 3163792 EOHNLINK Serial Number: 78569087 EPASSPORT Serial Number: 78813679 DOT DASHBOARD Serial Number: 78824314 EZINVOICE Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Registration Number:	2815030	MYESCREEN
Registration Number: 3189962 FLEXSCREEN Registration Number: 3163792 EOHNLINK Serial Number: 78569087 EPASSPORT Serial Number: 78813679 DOT DASHBOARD Serial Number: 78824314 EZINVOICE Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Registration Number:	2448491	EREADER
Registration Number: 3163792 EOHNLINK Serial Number: 78569087 EPASSPORT Serial Number: 78813679 DOT DASHBOARD Serial Number: 78824314 EZINVOICE Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Registration Number:	2922994	ESCREEN
Serial Number: 78569087 EPASSPORT Serial Number: 78813679 DOT DASHBOARD Serial Number: 78824314 EZINVOICE Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Registration Number:	3189962	FLEXSCREEN
Serial Number: 78813679 DOT DASHBOARD Serial Number: 78824314 EZINVOICE Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Registration Number:	3163792	EOHNLINK
Serial Number: 78824314 EZINVOICE Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Serial Number:	78569087	EPASSPORT
Serial Number: 77103478 ESCREEN MINI	Serial Number:	78813679	DOT DASHBOARD
	Serial Number:	78824314	EZINVOICE
	Serial Number:	77103478	ESCREEN MINI
Serial Number: 77088796 EREADER	Serial Number:	77088796	EREADER

900162631 REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0290

775/1667

Serial Number:	77357826	EPASSPORT
Serial Number:	78559949	TRIPLEFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147455300

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Jan Muennink c/o Winstead P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75250-0784

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9766.1396
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Muennink, Paralegal
Signature:	/Jan Muennink/
Date:	05/19/2010

Total Attachments: 6

source=9766 1396 release of lien escreen#page1.tif source=9766 1396 release of lien escreen#page2.tif source=9766 1396 release of lien escreen#page3.tif source=9766 1396 release of lien escreen#page4.tif source=9766 1396 release of lien escreen#page5.tif source=9766 1396 release of lien escreen#page6.tif

RELEASE OF LIEN - TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

The undersigned, Bank of America, N.A. (the "Secured Party") holds a security interest in certain patents of eScreen, Inc. (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of January 31, 2008, by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party and filed of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on or about February 8, 2008, at Reel/Frame 020485/0718. Furthermore, the Secured Party holds a security interest in certain trademarks of the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement and filed of record with the PTO on or about February 8, 2008, at Reel/Frame 3716/0284. The patents and trademarks are more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes (hereby the "Property").

In consideration of full payment of the underlying debt, the Secured Party does hereby release and discharge the Property from its lien and all liens established, created or arising in, under or pursuant to the above-referenced Trademark Security Agreement.

Executed to be effective as of the 19thday of May, 2010.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Lynn J. Baker

Title: <u>Vice President</u>

Release of Lien (eScreen)- Page 1

5517666v,1 9766/1396

STATE OF REMARK CONNECTICUT §

COUNTY OF DANIAXAS HARTFORD §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Lynn J. Baker , Vice President of Bank of America, N.A. and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this the 19th day of May, 2010.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texax Connecticut

My Commission Expires: 10/31/2012

Bernadette Sands
Notary Public, Connecticut
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2012

Release of Lien (eScreen)- Page 2

Exhibit A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

[See attached]

Release of Lien (eScreen)- Page 3

5517666v.1 9766/1396

-Patents and Patent Applications

No.	Title	Application Number	Application Filing	Patent Number	Grant Date	Owner of Record
1.	SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND LOCALLY ANALYZING A FLUID SPECIMEN	09/245,175	February 5, 1999	6,342,183 B1	January 29, 2002	ESCREEN, INC.
2.	SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN	09/444,926	November 24, 1999	6,514,461 B1	February 4, 2003	ESCREEN, INC.
3,	ON-SITE MACHINE READABLE ASSAYING ARRANGEMENT	09/018,487	February 4, 1998	6,036, 092	March 14, 2000	ESCREEN, INC.
4.	CHANGEABLE MACHINE READABLE ASSAYING INDICIA	11/063,408	February 23, 2005		Pending	Lappe, Murray
5.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TESTING SPECIMENS LOCATED AT A PLURALITY OF SERVICE SITES	11/553,836	October 26, 2006		Pending	escreen, inc.
6.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TESTING AND CONTROLLING A CUSTODY OF A FLUID SPECIMEN	11/553,819	October 27, 2006		Pending	ESCREEN, INC.
7.	SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND LOCALLY ANALYZING A FLUID SPECIMEN	09/971850	October 1, 2001	6,616,894	9, 2003	ESCREEN, INC.
8.	SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN	10/954,823	September 30, 2004		Pending	Lappe, Murray, et al.
9.	SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND LOCALLY	09/971855	October 4, 2001	6,623, 979	September 23, 2003	ESCREEN, INC.

DALLA8/353758

No.	Title	Application Number	Application Filing	Patent Number	Mark shares 2	Owner of Record
	ANALYZING A FLUID SPECIMEN					777777
10.	SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN	10/072,154	February 6, 2002	6,716,393	2004	ESCREEN, INC.
11.	CHANGEABLE MACHINE READABLE ASSAYING INDICIA	09/852872	May 10, 2001	RE39226	August 8, 2006	ESCREEN, INC.
12.	ON-SITE MACHINE READABLE IF ASSAYING SYSTEM	09/916,905	July 26, 2001	RE38509	May 4, 2004	ESCREEN, INC.
13.	ELECTRONIC CUSTODY AND CONTROL SYSTEM FOR HUMAN ASSAY TEST SAMPLES	10/224,233	August 19, 2002		Pending	E- SCREEN, INC.
14.	ASSAYING SYSTEM FOR ILLICIT SUBSTANCES USING INTENTIONAL FALSE POSITIVES TO INITIALLY PRESERVE ANONYMITY	08/801,041	February 14, 1997	5,916,815	1999	ESCREEN, INC.
15.	SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN	10/779,014	02/13/2004		November 15, 2005	ESCREEN, INC.
16.	CHANGEABLE MACHINE READABLE ASSAYING INDICIA	11/845,299	08/27/2007			

DALLAS353758

· Trademarks and Trademark Applications

No.	Country	Matter Name	App. No./ Reg/No	Filing Date/Reg. Date	Status
1.	US	e CUP	2,754,667	8/19/2003	Registered
2.	MX	eCUP	802680	8/7/2003	Registered
3,	US	MCUP	2,983,850	8/9/2005	Registered
4.	US	MCHECK	2,921,546	1/25/2005	Registered
5.	US	ESCREEN123	2,815,029	2/17/2004	Registered
6.	MX	ESCREEN123	817225	12/15/2003	Registered
7.	MX	MYESCREEN	982711	4/24/2007	Registered
8.	US	MYESCREEN	2,815,030	2/17/2004	Registered
9.	US	EREADER	2,448,491	5/1/2001	Registered
10.	US	BSCREEN	2,922,994	2/1/2005	Registered
11.	US	FLEXSCREEN	3,189,962	12/26/2006	Registered
12,	US	BOHNLINK	3,163,792	10/24/2006	Registered
13.	US	EPASSPORT	78/569,087	2/16/2005	Pending
14.	บร	DOT DASHBOARD	78/813,679	2/13/2006	Pending
15.	US	EZINVOICE	78/824,314	2/27/2006	Pending
16.	US	ESCREEN MINI	77/103,478	2/9/2007	Pending
17.	US	BREADER	77/088,796	1/23/2007	Pending
18.	US	BPASSPORT	77/357,826	12/21/2007	Pending
19.	US	TRIPLEFLEX	78/559,949	02/03/2005	Pending

DALLASUS3758

TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 05/19/2010